## DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION AGENDA - THURSDAY, JANUARY 10, 2019 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Presentation of Georgia Trauma Commission Grant Application Request- Emergency Services Director Danny Thompson
- 2. Presentation of IFB #330-18 15-Foot Rock Gravel Spreader Award Request- Public Works Director David McKee / Purchasing Manager Melissa Hawk
- 3. Presentation of Professional Exemption for Medical Director Services for the Dawson County Detention Center- Purchasing Manager Melissa Hawk
- 4. Presentation of Sole Source Purchase Request for Computer Aided Dispatch System Upgrade- Purchasing Manager Melissa Hawk
- 5. Presentation of Purchasing Policy Ordinance and Purchasing Card Program Policies and Procedures Update Recommendation- Purchasing Manager Melissa Hawk
- 6. Presentation of Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Dawsonville for Municipal Elections- Interim County Attorney
- 7. Presentation of Revised Intergovernmental Agreement with Pickens County Regarding Fire Protection for the Wildcat Community- Chairman Thurmond
- 8. Presentation of Board Appointments:
  - a. Chestatee-Chattahoochee Resource Conservation & Development Council
    - i. Sharon Fausett- reappointment (Term: January 2019 through December 2022)
    - ii. George Lyons- reappointment (Term: January 2019 through December 2022)
- 9. County Manager Report
- 10. County Attorney Report

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

1. Comprehensive Plan (1st of 1 hearing)

Those with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the ADA Coordinator at 706-344-3666, extension 44514. The county will make reasonable accommodations for those persons.